IQeco31, 32, 35, 38 Data Sheet TA201176 Issue 17, 18-Sep-2017. Applies to v2.30. 1
Data Sheet
IQeco31, 32, 35, 38
BACnet MS/TP Terminal Unit Controllers
IQeco31, 32, 35, 38 BACnet Controllers
Description
The IQ®eco31, 32, 35 and 38 are terminal unit controllers for use
with BACnet over MS/TP. They have from 9 to 18 I/O channels,

230 230 Vac input power supply
24VAC 24 Vac input power supply
AVAILABLE ORDER CODES
The following are available as programmable ([Prog]=P) or fixed ([Prog]=F):
IQE31/<Prog>/BAC/ECFANWR2P/<Power> See FCU EC Fan WR2 Strategy Data Sheet (TA201210)
IQE31/<Prog>/BAC/ECFANWT2P/<Power> See FCU EC Fan WT2 Strategy Data Sheet (TA201211)
IQE31/<Prog>/BAC/ECFANWR4P/<Power> See FCU EC Fan WR4 Strategy Data Sheet (TA201212)
IQE31/<Prog>/BAC/ECFANWT4P/<Power> See FCU EC Fan WT4 Strategy Data Sheet (TA201213)
IQE31/<Prog>/BAC/1SFANAR2B/<Power> See FCU 1S Fan AR2 Strategy Data Sheet (TA201214)
IQE31/<Prog>/BAC/1SFANWR2B/<Power> See FCU 1S Fan WR2 Strategy Data Sheet (TA201215)
IQE31/<Prog>/BAC/1SFANWR4B/<Power> See FCU 1S Fan WR4 Strategy Data Sheet (TA201217)
IQE31/<Prog>/BAC/1SFANWT4B/<Power> See FCU 1S Fan WT4 Strategy Data Sheet (TA201218)
IQE35/<Prog>/BAC/3SFANWR2E/<Power> See FCU 3S Fan WR2 Strategy Data Sheet (TA201190)
IQE35/<Prog>/BAC/3SFANWR4E/<Power> See FCU 3S Fan WR4 Strategy Data Sheet (TA201192)
IQE35/<Prog>/BAC/3SFANWT4E/<Power> See FCU 3S Fan WT4 Strategy Data Sheet (TA201193)
IQE35/<Prog>/BAC/3SFANWR4EB/<Power> See FCU 3S Fan WR4 E Strategy Data Sheet (TA201197)
*IQE31/<Prog>/BAC/NOSTRATEGY/<Power>
*IQE32/<Prog>/BAC/NOSTRATEGY/<Power>
*IQE35/<Prog>/BAC/NOSTRATEGY/<Power>
*IQE38/<Prog>/BAC/NOSTRATEGY/<Power>
*If these are ordered with fixed ([Prog]=F), they will have a licence for the ‘Plus’ library.
The following are available with [Prog]=C.
IQE31/C/BAC/<Custom>/<Power> IQeco31 with custom strategy, programmable only
IQE32/C/BAC/<Custom>/<Power> IQeco32 with custom strategy, programmable only
IQE35/C/BAC/<Custom>/<Power> IQeco35 with custom strategy, programmable only
IQE38/C/BAC/<Custom>/<Power> IQeco38 with custom strategy, programmable only
An example full order code is:
IQE31/F/BAC/1SFANAR2B/24VAC This is an IQeco31 with a fixed strategy from the basic library requiring a 24 Vac
supply. The fixed strategy is 1 speed fan air side with heat/cool damper.
18 IQeco31, 32, 35, 38 Data Sheet TA201176 Issue 17, 18-Sep-2017. Applies to v2.30.
IQeco31, 32, 35, 38 Data Sheet
UPGRADE TO PROGRAMMABLE CONTROLLER
IQE/PROG/UP Upgrade licence to convert a fixed strategy controller to a
programmable controller.